Homecoming 2025 Schedule of Events

Friday, March 21, 2025

9:00-5:00pm
10:00-3:00pm
11:30-1:00pm
1:00-3:00pm
5:00-9:00pm
5:00-6:00pm
6:00-7:30pm
7:30pm

Dinosaur Science Museum Open House

Registration

Cafeteria Lunch

Campus Tours

Thomsen Observatory Open House
Cafeteria Dinner

Registration

Sacred Concert

Saturday, March 22, 2025

8:00am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
9:45am
10:00am
11:30am
1:30pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:00-5:00pm
4:00-6:00pm
5:00-9:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm
8:00pm

Registration

Daybreak Service

Continental Breakfast

Honoree Breakfast

Chapel Sabbath School

Elevate Service

Summit Service

Alumni Community Potluck

Honor Class Photos

Nursing 50th Anniversary Reception

Dinosaur Science Museum Open House
WW?2 Exhibit by SWAU Students Open House

Thomsen Observatory Open House
Honor Class Parties (Class of 1965)

Honor Class Parties (Honor years 65+)

Honor Class Parties (Class of 1975)
AlumKnight Tailgate

Scales Hall, Lower Level

Hopps Museum and Welcome Center

Committee of 100 Cafeteria

Mizpah Gate/Findley Administration

(Above the baseball field)
Committee of 100 Cafeteria
Keene SDA Church

Keene SDA Church

Keene SDA Church

Keene SDA Church

Keene SDA Church, Fellowship Hall
Keene SDA Church, Fellowship Hall
Keene SDA Church, Chapel

Keene SDA Church

Keene SDA Church

Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium

Moore Building, Lobby

Scales Hall, Lower Level
Layland Museum, Cleburne*
(Above the baseball field)

Buddy Boelter’s House

Hopps Museum

Gym Classroom #201

Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium Parking Lot

Knights Unite Volleyball Classic Alumni vs. Students  Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium
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Sunday, March 23, 2025

10:00am
5:00pm
7:00pm

Knights Unite Basketball Classic Alumni vs. Students Leiske-Pultar

Gymnasium
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Fireworks show cancelled due to new burn ban.

Knights Unite Soccer Classic Alumni vs. Students  Rex E. Callicott Student Park

Dinner in the Islands (Fundraiser)
Tenth Avenue North Concert

Keene SDA Church, Fellowship Hall
Keene SDA Church

* 201 Caddo St, Cleburne, TX 76031




