Homecoming 2025 Schedule of Events

Friday, March 21, 2025

9:00-5:00pm	Dinosaur Science Museum Open House	Scales Hall, Lower Level
10:00-3:00pm	Registration	Hopps Museum and Welcome Center
11:30-1:00pm	Cafeteria Lunch	Committee of 100 Cafeteria
1:00-3:00pm	Campus Tours	Mizpah Gate/Findley Administration
5:00-9:00pm	Thomsen Observatory Open House	(Above the baseball field)
5:00-6:00pm	Cafeteria Dinner	Committee of 100 Cafeteria
6:00-7:30pm	Registration	Keene SDA Church
7:30pm	Sacred Concert	Keene SDA Church

Saturday, March 22, 2025

8:00am	Registration	Keene SDA Church	
8:30am	Daybreak Service	Keene SDA Church	
9:00am	Continental Breakfast	Keene SDA Church, Fellowship Hall	
9:30am	Honoree Breakfast	Keene SDA Church, Fellowship Hall	
9:45am	Chapel Sabbath School	Keene SDA Church, Chapel	
10:00am	Elevate Service	Keene SDA Church	
11:30am	Summit Service	Keene SDA Church	
1:30pm	Alumni Community Potluck	Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium	
2:30pm	Honor Class Photos	Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium	
3:00pm	Nursing 50th Anniversary Reception	Moore Building, Lobby	
3:00-5:00pm	Dinosaur Science Museum Open House	Scales Hall, Lower Level	
4:00-6:00pm	WW2 Exhibit by SWAU Students Open House	Layland Museum, Cleburne*	
5:00-9:00pm	Thomsen Observatory Open House	(Above the baseball field)	
6:00pm	Honor Class Parties (Class of 1965)	Buddy Boelter's House	
6:00pm	Honor Class Parties (Honor years 65+)	Hopps Museum	
8:00pm	Honor Class Parties (Class of 1975)	Gym Classroom #201	
8:00pm	AlumKnight Tailgate Le	eiske-Pultar Gymnasium Parking Lot	
8:00pm	Knights Unite Volleyball Classic Alumni vs. St	udents Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium	
9:00pm	Knights Unite Basketball Classic Alumni vs. S	tudents Leiske-Pultar Gymnasium	
9:30pm	Alumni Fireworks Show Le	eiske-Pultar Gymnasium Parking Lot	
Fireworks show cancelled due to new hurn han			

Fireworks show cancelled due to new burn ban.

Sunday, March 23, 2025

10:00am	Knights Unite Soccer Classic Alumni vs. St	udents	Rex E. Callicott Student Park
5:00pm	Dinner in the Islands (Fundraiser)	Keene	SDA Church, Fellowship Hall
7:00pm	Tenth Avenue North Concert		Keene SDA Church